PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NextBus, Inc.	03/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grey Island Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	76 Stafford Street
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Toronto, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M6J 2S1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6006159

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)649-3338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-649-3333

Email: withers@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: Young Basile

Address Line 1: 3001 W. Big Beaver Road

Address Line 2: Suite 624

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084-3107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GIS-104-A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Darlene P. Condra

Total Attachments: 1

source=GIS101_ASS2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019193 FRAME: 0677

500264119

) | | 00

OH \$40

Our Reference: GIS-101 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NextBus, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignor, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 2433 Mariner Square Loop, #103, Alameda, CA 94501, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to an application for United States Letters Patent 6,006,159, Serial Number 08/696,811, filed August 13, 1996 and of the invention therein described; and

WHEREAS, Grey Island Systems, Inc., a corporation of the Province of Saskatchewan, having its principal place of business at 76 Stafford Street, Suite 100, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M6J 2S1, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the patent application Serial Number, filed, and any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues or extensions of said application, and all Patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any such applications or for the inventions described therein.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent, when granted on said application, to said Assignee as assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, their successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its corporate seal to be impressed hereon and the hands of its proper officers to be subscribed hereto this	3. SE
By: San Take	
Its:	

Young & Basile, P.C. 3001 West Big Beaver, Suite 624 Troy, Michigan 48084-3107

RECORDED: 04/24/2007

PATENT REEL: 019193 FRAME: 0678